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Existing 
Conditions

• 252 Public Streets

• 117.4 Road Miles

• 335 Pavement Segments

• Predominantly bituminous concrete

• Pavement Management survey completed winter 2022

• Current Pavement Condition Index 75.1
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Current Town Wide 

Pavement 

Conditions as of 

December  2021
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Year 1
Year 2
Year 3-4
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Road Bond Year1
� Full Depth Reclamation with Bituminous Overlay

� Maple Trail 1………………………………….=0.13 miles

� Plains Rd……………………………………….=0.61 miles

� South St Ext………………………………….=0.09 miles

� Talcott Hill Rd………………………………=0.99 miles

� Total miles………………………………………………..=1.83miles

� Total Cost with Drainage Repairs and Sewer Manhole Adjustments………..=$497,783

� 1.5 Inch Overlay

� Woodland Rd…………………………………=0.55 miles

� Total Cost with Drainage Repairs and Sewer Manhole Adjustments ………..=$89,651

� 2.25 Mill and Overlay

� Forest Rd……………………………………….=0.48 miles

� Bissell Rd……………………………………….=0.21 miles

� Echo Rd…………………………………………=0.42 miles

� Laurel Dr……………………………………….=0.13 miles

� Maple Dr……………………………………….=0.11 miles

� Woodland Rd………………………………..=0.08 miles

� Shore Dr……………………………………….=0.10 miles

� Total miles.…………………………………….………=1.53 Miles

� Total Cost with Drainage Repairs and Sewer Manhole Adjustments.…….……=$456,254

� Total Miles of road work…………………………………………………=3.91 miles

� Total estimated cost for Year 1…............................=$1,043,688
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Road Bond Year 2
� Full Depth Reclamation with Bituminous Overlay

� Rabbit Trail………………………………..=0.24 miles

� Squirrel Trail………………………………=0.26 miles

� Mink Trail…………………………………..=0.19 miles

� N. Ayers Rd………………………………..=0.12 miles

� Beaver Trail……………………………….=0.17 miles

� Total Miles…………………………..............=0.99 miles

� Total Cost with Drainage Repairs and Sewer Manhole 
Adjustments…………........................=$169,626

� 1.5 Inch Overlay

� Standish Rd…………………………….….=0.35 miles

� Lakeview Dr.……………………….………=0.18 miles

� Laurel Trail…………………………….……=0.11 miles

� Lake Rd……………………………….………=0.24 miles

� Total Miles…………………………………………………...=0.88 miles

� Total Cost with Drainage Repairs and Sewer Manhole 
Adjustments…………………………………….….=$311,859
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Road Bond Year 2
� 2.25 Mill and Overlay

� Ross Ave..……………………………………..=0.26 miles

� Washburn Ave..…………………………….=0.26 miles

� Fitzgerald Blvd…………………………….=0.25 miles

� Dooley Ave……………………………………=0.18 miles

� Berry Ave……………………………………..=0.09 miles

� Morin Ave…………………………………….=0.14 miles

� Storey Ave..………………………………….=0.06 miles

� Shore Dr. 1..……………..………………….=0.20 miles

� Wangumbaug Dr...…………………………=0.16 miles

� Fox Trail..…………………………………….=0.08 miles

� Bellevue Dr...……………….………………=0.15 miles

� John Hand Dr...…………………………….=0.18 miles

� West Shore Dr.……………………………..=0.25 miles

� Birch Rd..……………………………………..=0.16 miles

� S Ayers Rd..…………………………………..=0.05 miles

� Highland Rd..…………………….………..=0.06 miles

� Total Miles……………………………………………=2.74 miles

� Total Cost with Drainage and Sewer Manhole Adjustments …….=$616,162 

� Total Miles of road work……………………………………………………………………..=4.61 miles

� Total estimated cost for Year 2…............................................=$1,097,647
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Road Bond Year 3-4
� Full Depth Reclamation with Bituminous Overlay

� Mark Dr………………………………………=0.76 miles

� Maryanne Dr………………………………=0.16 miles

� Harriet Dr………………………………….=0.17 miles

� Alice Dr……………….…………………….=0.45 miles

� Lathrop Dr…………………………………=0.17 miles

� Potential Drainage and Culvert Repairs/Replacement 9500 ft………$285,000

� Total Miles…………………………………………………..=1.72 miles

� Total Cost with Drainage Repairs……………….=$1,151,755
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Pilgrim Hills Subdivision Water Line 
Replacement

� Connecticut Water is planning a water main replacement project that will 
take place in advance of the road project.  Ct water project anticipated to 
take place starting in 2024.

� Public Works can work in conjunction with Ct water to do some drainage work 
during this time.

� Town of Coventry will receive a credit of $350,000 for permanent patch 
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Culverts
Culverts Estimated Cost Grant Town Match

Parker bridge $1,557,600 $778,800 $778,800

Bunker Hill $1,181,420 $590,710 $590,710

Total $2,739,020 $1,368,510 $1,368,510

Bond Request $1,400,000
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There is current grant funding that is pending award.  The scope of work will be adjusted
depending on the outcome of the grant applications.  If we don’t get both grants or only one,
we will adjust and do at least one culvert.

Note that Broadway culvert is also in need of replacement, a temporary repair was made last
year that extended the useful life by four years.



Bond Project Summary
� Year 1

� 3.91 Miles of Road Work

� 73 Catch Basin Repairs/Reconstruction

� Total Estimated Cost…………………..=$1,043,688

� Year 2

� 4.61 Miles of Road Work

� 87 Catch Basin Repairs/reconstruction

� Total Estimated cost…………………..=$1,097,647

� Year 3-4

� 1.72 Miles of Road Work

� 54 Catch Basin Repairs/reconstruction

� 9500 Feet of Possible Drainage Repairs/Replacement

� Total Estimated Cost…………………..=$1,151,755
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Bond Project Summary
� Total Bond Project

� 10.24 Miles of Road Work

� 172 Catch Basin Repairs /Reconstruction

� 9500 Feet of Possible Drainage Repairs/Replacement

� Total estimated Cost………………………………………………...=$3,293,090

� Credit  from Ct Water…………………………………………………….=($350,000)

� New Pay loader……..…………………………………………………..=$240,000

� Improvements to Dirt Roads, Drainage Sight line issues, Minor Pavement Extensions, 
and grading and adding process gravel………………………=$150,000 

� North School Rd Improvements………………………………….=$125,000

� Culverts Town Match……………………………………………………=$1,400,000
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Bond Project Summary Continued
� Total Proposed Project…………………..………=$5,208,090

� Ct Water Credit……………….………………..……=($350,000)

� Total Bond Request……………………………=$4,858,090
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Bond Project Financing
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Bond Project Financing Continued
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Bond Project Financing Continued
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Bond Project Financing Continued
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